Induction heating devices
HEATER-BASIC and HEATER-SMART
Technical Product Information
Contents
Schaeffler TPI 282  |  3
Contents
1 Induction heating ..................................................................................................................................................... 4
1.1 Heating temperature .................................................................................................................................. 4

The mass and dimensions of the workpiece are key factors when selecting a
heating device. The maximum permissible mass of the workpiece is deter-
mined from the designation. With a HEATER20-BASIC, for example, the maxi-
mum permissible mass is 20 kg. The maximum permissible mass of the work-
piece refers to the heating of workpieces to 100 °C at the specified power sup-
ply. In the event of a higher temperature or different power supply, please con-
sult your contact at Schaeffler.
e5  Suitable materials
Heating device Power supply Mass Inside diam-
eter
Outside diam-
eter
Width
max. max. min. max. max.
– V kg mm mm mm
HEATER20 AC 230 20 10 240 120
HEATER50 AC 230 50 10 400 120
HEATER100 AC 230 100 15 500 180
HEATER150 AC 230 150 15 600 210
HEATER200 AC 400 200 15 600 210
HEATER400 AC 400 400 30 850 320
HEATER600 AC 400 600 60 1050 400
HEATER800 AC 400 800 60 1150 430
HEATER1600 AC 400 1600 85 1700 710
3.5.1 Energy input and heating time
The heating time is determined by the maximum possible energy input into the
workpiece and is dependent on the following factors:
• mass of the workpiece

The slewing yoke is swivelled open, allowing the workpiece to be placed on the
yoke, and then swivelled back again until it snaps into the safety cam.
4.1.3 Vertical yoke
The vertical yoke is lifted using a lifting tool. Once the workpiece is in position
on the contact surface, the yoke is lowered back into place.
4
4|Accessories
16  |  TPI 282 Schaeffler
4.1.4 HEATER20-BASIC
e6  Support yokes
Ordering designation Dimensions Mass Min. bore diam-
eter
Scope of
delivery
mm kg mm
HEATER50.YOKE-10 7×7×200 0,08 10 ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-15 10×10×200 0,15 15 ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-20 14×14×200 0,32 20 ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-30 20×20×200 0,61 30 ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-60 40×40×200 2,42 60 ✓
✓ included in delivery
o available as an option
4.1.5 HEATER50-BASIC and HEATER50-SMART
e7  Support yokes
Ordering designation Dimensions Mass Min. bore diam-
eter
Scope of
delivery
mm kg mm
HEATER50.YOKE-10 7×7×200 0,08 10 ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-15 10×10×200 0,15 15 o
HEATER50.YOKE-20 14×14×200 0,32 20 ✓
HEATER50.YOKE-30 20×20×200 0,61 30 o
HEATER50.YOKE-60 40×40×200 2,42 60 o
HEATER50.YOKE-65 40×50×200 3,02 65 ✓
✓ included in delivery
o available as an option
4.1.6 HEATER100-BASIC and HEATER100-SMART
e8  Support yokes
Ordering designation Dimensions Mass Min. bore diam-
eter
Scope of
delivery
mm kg mm
HEATER100.YOKE-15 10×10×280 0,21 15 o
HEATER100.YOKE-20 14×14×280 0,4 20 o
HEATER100.YOKE-30 20×20×280 0,84 30 ✓
✓ included in delivery
o available as an option
e9  Slewing yokes
Ordering designation Dimensions Mass Min. bore diam-
eter
Scope of
delivery
mm kg mm
HEATER100.YOKE-45 30×30×280 2,4 45 o
HEATER100.YOKE-60 40×40×280 3,87 60 o
HEATER100.YOKE-72 50×50×280 5,78 72 ✓
HEATER100.YOKE-85 60×60×280 8,09 85 o
✓ included in delivery
o available as an option
4
Accessories|4
Schaeffler TPI 282  |  17
4.1.7 HEATER150-BASIC and HEATER150-SMART
e10  Support yokes
Ordering designation Dimensions Mass Min. bore diam-
eter
Scope of
delivery
mm kg mm
HEATER200.YOKE-15 10×10×350 0,27 15 o
HEATER200.YOKE-20 14×14×350 0,51 20 o
HEATER200.YOKE-30 20×20×350 1,06 30 o
✓ included in delivery
o available as an option
e11  Slewing yokes
Ordering designation Dimensions Mass Min. bore diam-
eter
Scope of
delivery
mm kg mm
HEATER200.YOKE-45 30×30×350 3,67 45 ✓
HEATER200.YOKE-60 40×40×350 5,51 60 o
HEATER200.YOKE-72 50×50×350 7,79 72 o
HEATER200.YOKE-85 60×60×350 10,69 85 o
HEATER200.YOKE-100 70×70×350 14,0 100 o
HEATER200.YOKE-110 70×80×350 15,90 110 ✓
✓ included in delivery
o available as an option
4.1.8 HEATER200-BASIC and HEATER200-SMART
e12  Support yokes

HEATER200.YOKE-85 60×60×350 10,69 85 o
HEATER200.YOKE-100 70×70×350 14,0 100 o
HEATER200.YOKE-110 70×80×350 15,90 110 ✓
✓ included in delivery
o available as an option
4
4|Accessories
18  |  TPI 282 Schaeffler
4.1.9 HEATER400-BASIC and HEATER400-SMART
e14  Slewing yokes
Ordering designation Dimensions Mass Min. bore diam-
eter
Scope of
delivery
mm kg mm
HEATER400.YOKE-30 20×20×500 3,12 30 o
HEATER400.YOKE-45 30×30×500 4,95 45 o
HEATER400.YOKE-60 40×40×500 7,55 60 o
HEATER400.YOKE-85 60×60×500 14,83 85 o
HEATER400.YOKE-115 80×80×500 25,40 115 ✓
✓ included in delivery
o available as an option
4.1.10 HEATER600-BASIC and HEATER600-SMART
e15  Slewing yokes
Ordering designation Dimensions Mass Min. bore diam-
eter
Scope of
delivery
mm kg mm
HEATER600.YOKE-60 40×40×600 8,57 60 o
HEATER600.YOKE-85 60×60×600 17,43 85 o
HEATER600.YOKE-115 80×80×600 29,10 115 o
HEATER600.YOKE-130 90×90×600 37,90 130 ✓
✓ included in delivery
o available as an option
4.1.11 HEATER800-BASIC and HEATER800-SMART
e16  Vertical yokes
Ordering designation Dimensions Mass Min. bore diam-
eter
Scope of
delivery
mm kg mm
HEATER800.YOKE-60 40×40×725 9 60 o
HEATER800.YOKE-72 50×50×725 14,5 72 o
HEATER800.YOKE-85 60×60×725 20,3 85 o
HEATER800.YOKE-115 80×80×725 36,10 115 o
HEATER800.YOKE-145 100×100×725 56,4 145 ✓
✓ included in delivery
o available as an option
4
Accessories|4
Schaeffler TPI 282  |  19
4.1.12 HEATER1600-BASIC and HEATER1600-SMART
e17  Vertical yokes
Ordering designation Dimensions Mass Min. bore diam-
eter
Scope of
delivery
mm kg mm
HEATER1600.YOKE-85 60×60×1140 32,5 85 o
HEATER1600.YOKE-115 80×80×1140 56,76 115 o
HEATER1600.YOKE-145 100×100×1140 88,69 145 o
HEATER1600.YOKE-215 150×150×1140 199,56 215 ✓
✓ included in delivery
o available as an option
4
5|Auxiliary equipment

001B5E79
1 Rolling bearing 2 Handle
3 Steel strip
The appropriate tool is determined by the outside diameter of the bearing.
e20  Available tools
Designation Bearing outside
diameter
Bearing
mass
Operating
tempera-
ture
Tool mass
min. max. max. max.
– mm mm kg °C kg
BEARING-MATE250-450 250 450 500 160 6,3
BEARING-MATE450-650 450 650 500 160 6,5
BEARING-MATE650-850 650 850 500 160 6,7
BEARING-MATE850-1050 850 1050 500 160 6,9
Accessories and replacement parts are available.
e21  Accessories
Description Ordering designation
Long brackets to prevent tilting of self-aligning bearing

1B
5E
94
HEATER20
A
C
D B 00
1B
5E
C4
HEATER50 … HEATER200
Ordering designation Ordering num-
ber
Designation U F I P L W H HW B
– – – V Hz A kW mm mm mm mm mm
HEATER20-BASIC-240V-US 4200250-C-US BLF200 240 50 … 60 5 1,2 460 240 280 – 120
HEATER20-BASIC-120V-US 4200150-C-US BLF200 120 50 … 60 10 1,2 460 240 280 – 120
HEATER20-BASIC-230V 4200250-CE BLF200 230 50 … 60 10 2,3 460 240 280 – 120
HEATER20-BASIC-230V-UK 4200250-UK BLF200 230 50 … 60 10 2,3 460 240 280 – 120
HEATER50-SMART-230V 4301230-CE SLF301 230 50 … 60 13 3 600 226 272 – 120
HEATER50-SMART-120V-US 4301130-C-US SLF301 120 50 … 60 13 1,5 600 226 272 – 120
HEATER50-SMART-230V-UK 4301230-UK SLF301 230 50 … 60 13 3 600 226 272 – 120
HEATER50-SMART-240V-US 4301230-C-US SLF301 240 50 … 60 13 3,1 600 226 272 – 120
HEATER50-BASIC-240V-US 4201230-C-US BLF201 240 50 … 60 13 3,1 600 226 272 – 120
HEATER50-BASIC-230V 4201230-CE BLF201 230 50 … 60 13 3 600 226 272 – 120
HEATER50-BASIC-120V-US 4201130-C-US BLF201 120 50 … 60 13 1,5 600 226 272 – 120
HEATER50-BASIC-230V-UK 4201230-UK BLF201 230 50 … 60 13 3 600 226 272 – 120
HEATER100-BASIC-240V-US 4202220-C-US BLF202 240 50 … 60 16 3,8 702 256 392 – 180
HEATER100-BASIC-230V 4202220-CE BLF202 230 50 … 60 16 3,7 702 256 392 – 180
HEATER100-BASIC-230V-UK 4202220-UKCA BLF202 230 50 … 60 13 2,9 702 256 392 – 180
HEATER100-SMART-120V-US 4302120-C-US SLF302 120 50 … 60 15 1,8 702 256 392 – 180
HEATER100-SMART-230V-UK 4302220-UKCA SLF302 230 50 … 60 13 2,9 702 256 392 – 180
HEATER100-BASIC-120V-US 4202120-C-US BLF202 120 50 … 60 15 1,8 702 256 392 – 180
HEATER100-SMART-240V-US 4302220-C-US SLF302 240 50 … 60 16 3,8 702 256 392 – 180
HEATER100-SMART-230V 4302220-CE SLF302 230 50 … 60 16 3,7 702 256 392 – 180
HEATER150-SMART-230V 4303220-CE SLF303 230 50 … 60 16 3,7 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER150-SMART-240V-US 4303220-C-US SLF303 240 50 … 60 16 3,8 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER150-SMART-230V-UK 4303220-UKCA SLF303 230 50 … 60 13 2,9 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER150-BASIC-240V-US 4203220-C-US BLF203 240 50 … 60 16 3,8 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER150-BASIC-230V 4203220-CE BLF203 230 50 … 60 16 3,7 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER150-BASIC-230V-UK 4203220-UKCA BLF203 230 50 … 60 13 2,9 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER200-BASIC-450V 4204720-CE BLF204 450 50 … 60 16 7,2 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER200-BASIC-480V-US 4204520-C-US BLF204 480 50 … 60 16 7,7 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER200-BASIC-500V 4204520-CE BLF204 500 50 … 60 16 8 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER200-BASIC-400V 4204420-CE BLF204 400 50 … 60 20 8 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER200-BASIC-600V-US 4204620-C-US BLF204 600 50 … 60 14 8,4 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER200-SMART-400V 4304420-CE SLF304 400 50 … 60 20 8 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER200-SMART-600V-US 4304620-C-US SLF304 600 50 … 60 14 8,4 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER200-SMART-500V 4304520-CE SLF304 500 50 … 60 16 8 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER200-SMART-480V-US 4304520-C-US SLF304 480 50 … 60 16 7,7 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER200-SMART-450V 4304720-CE SLF304 450 50 … 60 16 7,2 788 315 456 – 210
HEATER400-BASIC-500V 4205510-CE BLF205 500 50 … 60 24 12 1214 560 990 – 320
HEATER400-BASIC-400V 4205410-CE BLF205 400 50 … 60 30 12 1214 560 990 – 320
HEATER400-BASIC-450V 4205710-CE BLF205 450 50 … 60 25 12 1214 560 990 – 320
HEATER400-BASIC-480V-US 4205510-C-US BLF205 480 50 … 60 24 12 1214 560 990 – 320
6
Product tables|6
Schaeffler TPI 282  |  25
A

1B
5E
94
HEATER20
A
C
D B 00
1B
5E
C4
HEATER50 … HEATER200
Ordering designation Ordering num-
ber
Designation U F I P L W H HW B
– – – V Hz A kW mm mm mm mm mm
HEATER400-BASIC-600V-US 4205610-C-US BLF205 600 50 … 60 20 12 1214 560 990 – 320
HEATER400-SMART-500V 4305510-CE SLF305 500 50 … 60 24 12 1214 560 990 – 320
HEATER400-SMART-450V 4305710-CE SLF305 450 50 … 60 25 12 1214 560 990 – 320
HEATER400-SMART-400V 4305410-CE SLF305 400 50 … 60 30 12 1214 560 990 – 320
HEATER400-SMART-480V-US 4305510-C-US SLF305 480 50 … 60 24 12 1214 560 990 – 320
HEATER400-SMART-600V-US 4305610-C-US SLF305 600 50 … 60 20 12 1214 560 990 – 320
HEATER600-SMART-600V-US 4306610-C-US SLF306 600 50 … 60 30 18 1344 560 990 – 400
HEATER600-SMART-500V 4306510-CE SLF306 500 50 … 60 36 18 1344 560 990 – 400
HEATER600-SMART-480V-US 4306510-C-US SLF306 480 50 … 60 36 18 1344 560 990 – 400
HEATER600-BASIC-400V 4206410-CE BLF206 400 50 … 60 45 18 1344 560 990 – 400
HEATER600-SMART-450V 4306710-CE SLF306 450 50 … 60 40 18 1344 560 990 – 400
HEATER600-SMART-400V 4306410-CE SLF306 400 50 … 60 45 18 1344 560 990 – 400
HEATER600-BASIC-500V 4206510-CE BLF206 500 50 … 60 36 18 1344 560 990 – 400
HEATER600-BASIC-480V-US 4206510-C-US BLF206 480 50 … 60 36 18 1344 560 990 – 400
HEATER600-BASIC-450V 4206710-CE BLF206 450 50 … 60 40 18 1344 560 990 – 400
HEATER600-BASIC-600V-US 4206610-C-US BLF206 600 50 … 60 30 18 1344 560 990 – 400
HEATER800-SMART-500V 4307510-CE SLF307 500 50 … 60 48 24 1080 650 955 1025 430
HEATER800-SMART-480V-US 4307510-C-US SLF307 480 50 … 60 48 24 1080 650 955 1025 430
HEATER800-SMART-450V 4307710-CE SLF307 450 50 … 60 50 24 1080 650 955 1025 430
HEATER800-BASIC-400V 4207410-CE BLF207 400 50 … 60 60 24 1080 650 955 1025 430
HEATER800-SMART-400V 4307410-CE SLF307 400 50 … 60 60 24 1080 650 955 1025 430
HEATER800-BASIC-600V-US 4207610-C-US BLF207 600 50 … 60 40 24 1080 650 955 1025 430
HEATER800-SMART-600V-US 4307610-C-US SLF307 600 50 … 60 40 24 1080 650 955 1025 430
HEATER800-BASIC-500V 4207510-CE BLF207 500 50 … 60 48 24 1080 650 955 1025 430
HEATER800-BASIC-480V-US 4207510-C-US BLF207 480 50 … 60 48 24 1080 650 955 1025 430
HEATER800-BASIC-450V 4207710-CE BLF207 450 50 … 60 50 24 1080 650 955 1025 430
HEATER1600-SMART-500V 4308510-CE SLF308 500 50 … 60 80 40 1520 750 1415 1485 710
HEATER1600-SMART-480V-US 4308510-C-US SLF308 480 50 … 60 80 40 1520 750 1415 1485 710
HEATER1600-SMART-450V 4308710-CE SLF308 450 50 … 60 80 40 1520 750 1415 1485 710
HEATER1600-SMART-400V 4308410-CE SLF308 400 50 … 60 100 40 1520 750 1415 1485 710
HEATER1600-BASIC-600V-US 4208610-C-US BLF208 600 50 … 60 65 40 1520 750 1415 1485 710
HEATER1600-BASIC-450V 4208710-CE BLF208 450 50 … 60 80 40 1520 750 1415 1485 710
HEATER1600-SMART-600V-US 4208610-C-US SLF308 600 50 … 60 65 40 1520 750 1415 1485 710
HEATER1600-BASIC-500V 4208510-CE BLF208 500 50 … 60 80 40 1520 750 1415 1485 710
HEATER1600-BASIC-480V-US 4208510-C-US BLF208 480 50 … 60 80 40 1520 750 1415 1485 710
HEATER1600-BASIC-400V 4208410-CE BLF208 400 50 … 60 100 40 1520 750 1415 1485 710
6
Product tables|6
Schaeffler TPI 282  |  27
A